Kugelhahn
VZBA-...-63-32..-...-V4V4T
Festo SE & Co. KG
Postfach
73726 Esslingen
Deutschland
+49 711 347-0

The product is available in various designs. These operating instructions describe
the following product variants:
Characteristics Type codes Description
Type VZBA Ball valve for process automation
Size (nominal thread size 1)
or nominal diameter DN)
¼", y", ½", ¾",
1", 1¼", 1½", 2"
DN8, DN10, DN15, DN20,
DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50
Connection type 1 G Pipe thread in accordance with EN 10226-1 1)
Connection type 2 G Pipe thread in accordance with EN 10226-1 1)
Connection type 3 G Pipe thread in accordance with EN 10226-1 1)
Nominal pressure of valve
PN
63 PN 63
Directional control function 32T
32L
3/2-way, T-hole
3/2-way, L-hole
Flanged connection to
ISO 5211
F0304
F0405
F0507
2 pitch circle diameters with @ 36 and 42 mm
2 pitch circle diameters with @ 42 and 50 mm
2 pitch circle diameters with @ 50 and 70 mm
Housing material V4 Stainless steel
Material for shut-off ele­
ment
V4 Stainless steel
Sealing material T PTFE-reinforced
1) Pipe thread type Rp (cylindrical pipe inside thread)
Fig. 2
Please select appropriate actuating elements (hand lever, semi-rotary drive) from
the catalogue (� www.festo.com/catalogue).
Product identification 1)
†‡
�VZBA - *
�1692210�
* Complete type code � Packaging
Part number - example
1) Product characteristics � additional markings on the product
Fig. 3 Rating plate – example
3 Function
The rotation of the mounted semi-rotary drive or hand lever is transmitted to the
switching shaft of the ball valve. The switching shaft transmits the rotation to the
soft-sealed ball with L– or T–hole.
Depending on the position, the ball blocks or enables
the flow. The ball valves VZBA can be switched by 90°
into the two possible end positions. The possible end
positions depend on the mounting of the semi-rotary
drive used or of the hand lever. Fig. 4
4 Application
The ball valves of the series VZBA serve as a process valve for the flow control of
neutral, liquid and gaseous fluids in piping systems. The products are tailored to
the requirements of factory and process automation (� catalogue
www.festo.com/catalogue). They are suitable for use in the chemical and petro­
chemical industries.
For special environmental conditions:
Please observe the specifications on the product certificate � Support portal at
www.festo.com. When the device is used in dust-laden environments, surfaces
and actuators must be cleaned at regular intervals. The cleaning intervals de­
pend on the amount of dust present and on the surface temperature generated
by the fluid.
The ball valves can be operated with an appropriate semi-rotary drive (flange to
ISO 5211) or hand lever.
– Operation with abrasive media and solids is impermissible.
– Before using the product, test the compatibility of the medium with the materi­